
Zigi Freight Inc. dba Royal 3, Inc. 
6850 W. 63rd St. 

Chicago, IL 60638 
 

  
April 29, 2023 

  

RE: Employee Verification Requests for Jorge Alberto Varela from AREL TRUCKING INC 

To whom it may concern:  

As of March 29, 2023 I have made the following attempts to contact AREL TRUCKING INC in order to verify 

Jorge Alberto Varela’s employment there.  

The first attempt was made on April 3, 2023 when I sent a request at Tenstreet which was recommended 

by safety person when I reached out through phone to their office.  

On April 10, 2023 I re-sent request completing the second attempt and on April 17, 2023 I have made a 

third and final attempt. A formal response from AREL TRUCKING INC was never received.    

 

 

 

 

Sincerely, 

Diana Baranda 

 



4/17/23, 11:49 AM Xchange Report #40337186

https://dashboard.tenstreet.com 1/1

Awaiting Response
Print   Re-Send Request - Attempts(3)

Request / Response Report Response Tracking ID:  (None) Request #: 40337186

Arel Trucking Inc 
Address: 1516 N Combee Rd 
City / State / Zip: Lakeland, FL 33801 
Email: brandonh@areltrucking.com 
Phone: 813-946-9560 
Fax:  
Items Requested: EMP 

Original Request Information
Position Held  
Reason For Leaving  
Driver Class  
Driver Type  
Was the driver Terminated?  
Was the driver subject to FMCSRs
while employed?

 

Was the driver's job designated as
a safety sensitive function in DOT
regulated mode subject to Drug and
Alcohol testing per 49 CFR Part
40?

 

Areas Driven  
Equipment Driven  
Trailer Driven  
Loads Hauled  

  

Provided Information
Position Held  
Reason For Leaving  
Driver Class  
Driver Type  
Was the driver Terminated?  
Eligible for Rehire?  
Was the driver subject to FMCSRs
while employed?

 

Was the driver's job designated as
a safety sensitive function in DOT
regulated mode subject to Drug
and Alcohol testing per 49 CFR
Part 40?

 

Full Time / Part Time  
Areas Driven  
Equipment Driven  
Trailer Driven  
Loads Hauled  
Miles per week  
Number of States Driven  
Trailer Length  

Activity Log
04-17-2023 04:49 AM - Zigi Stamenkovic

  Request Re-sent via Network method

04-10-2023 04:06 PM - Zigi Stamenkovic

  Request Re-sent via Network method

04-03-2023 04:28 AM - Zigi Stamenkovic

  Request sent under order #17486715 via Network method.

Tenstreet, 120 W. 3rd Street Tulsa, OK 74103.
Drivers: for questions about this report, contact the Tenstreet Consumer Service Department at 877-219-9283, Option 1, then 1 or email:

drivers@tenstreet.com

mailto:drivers@tenstreet.com


4/10/23, 11:06 PM Xchange Report #40337186

https://dashboard.tenstreet.com 1/1

Awaiting Response
Print   Re-Send Request - Attempts(2)

Request / Response Report Response Tracking ID:  (None) Request #: 40337186

Arel Trucking Inc 
Address: 1516 N Combee Rd 
City / State / Zip: Lakeland, FL 33801 
Email: brandonh@areltrucking.com 
Phone: 813-946-9560 
Fax:  
Items Requested: EMP 

Original Request Information
Position Held  
Reason For Leaving  
Driver Class  
Driver Type  
Was the driver Terminated?  
Was the driver subject to FMCSRs
while employed?

 

Was the driver's job designated as
a safety sensitive function in DOT
regulated mode subject to Drug and
Alcohol testing per 49 CFR Part
40?

 

Areas Driven  
Equipment Driven  
Trailer Driven  
Loads Hauled  

  

Provided Information
Position Held  
Reason For Leaving  
Driver Class  
Driver Type  
Was the driver Terminated?  
Eligible for Rehire?  
Was the driver subject to FMCSRs
while employed?

 

Was the driver's job designated as
a safety sensitive function in DOT
regulated mode subject to Drug
and Alcohol testing per 49 CFR
Part 40?

 

Full Time / Part Time  
Areas Driven  
Equipment Driven  
Trailer Driven  
Loads Hauled  
Miles per week  
Number of States Driven  
Trailer Length  

Activity Log
04-10-2023 04:06 PM - Zigi Stamenkovic

  Request Re-sent via Network method

04-03-2023 04:28 AM - Zigi Stamenkovic

  Request sent under order #17486715 via Network method.

Tenstreet, 120 W. 3rd Street Tulsa, OK 74103.
Drivers: for questions about this report, contact the Tenstreet Consumer Service Department at 877-219-9283, Option 1, then 1 or email:

drivers@tenstreet.com

mailto:drivers@tenstreet.com


4/3/23, 11:28 AM Xchange Report #40337186

https://dashboard.tenstreet.com 1/1

Awaiting Response
Print   Re-Send Request - Attempts(1)

Request / Response Report Response Tracking ID:  (None) Request #: 40337186

Arel Trucking Inc 
Address: 1516 N Combee Rd 
City / State / Zip: Lakeland, FL 33801 
Email: brandonh@areltrucking.com 
Phone: 813-946-9560 
Fax:  
Items Requested: EMP 

Original Request Information
Position Held  
Reason For Leaving  
Driver Class  
Driver Type  
Was the driver Terminated?  
Was the driver subject to FMCSRs
while employed?

 

Was the driver's job designated as
a safety sensitive function in DOT
regulated mode subject to Drug and
Alcohol testing per 49 CFR Part
40?

 

Areas Driven  
Equipment Driven  
Trailer Driven  
Loads Hauled  

  

Provided Information
Position Held  
Reason For Leaving  
Driver Class  
Driver Type  
Was the driver Terminated?  
Eligible for Rehire?  
Was the driver subject to FMCSRs
while employed?

 

Was the driver's job designated as
a safety sensitive function in DOT
regulated mode subject to Drug
and Alcohol testing per 49 CFR
Part 40?

 

Full Time / Part Time  
Areas Driven  
Equipment Driven  
Trailer Driven  
Loads Hauled  
Miles per week  
Number of States Driven  
Trailer Length  

Activity Log
04-03-2023 04:28 AM - Zigi Stamenkovic

  Request sent under order #17486715 via Network method.

Tenstreet, 120 W. 3rd Street Tulsa, OK 74103.
Drivers: for questions about this report, contact the Tenstreet Consumer Service Department at 877-219-9283, Option 1, then 1 or email:

drivers@tenstreet.com

mailto:drivers@tenstreet.com








Dear Personnel Manager
The person named herein has applied to this company for employment in a safety-sensitive position, Your finding the
applicant as a past employer. Will you kindly reply to this inquiry respecting this applicant. As you will read waiver stated
above, all liability of you and your company has been released by the applican .

 You may reply 

Page 3 of 44

03/29/23

594395458Jorge Alberto Varela OTR Drive

AREL TRUCKING INC (USDOT 2089174) (813) 946-9560
1516 N COMBEE RD LAKELAND, FL   33801

Jorge varela (Mar 29, 2023 10:24 CDT) Safety Manager (Mar 29, 2023 10:49 CDT)



4/3/23, 11:31 AM G&c Universal Trucking Corp - US DOT 3638341

https://dot.report/usdot/3638341 1/7

US DOT 3638341
G&c Universal Trucking Corp

DOT.report (https://dot.report/)  /  FL (https://dot.report/usdot/FL)

/  Hialeah (https://dot.report/usdot/FL/Hialeah)  /  USDOT 3638341 (https://dot.report/usdot/3638341)

/  G&c Universal Trucking Corp (https://dot.report/usdot/3638341)

Below you will find all of the available information on DOT number 3638341
and its associated business, G&c Universal Trucking Corp.

G&c Universal Trucking Corp is Not Allowed  to operate and is reporting 3
driver(s) and 1 power unit(s)

This data is current as of 2022-11-29T04:20:33.044+0000, click HERE
(https://dot.report/refresh.php?dot=3638341) to check for updates.

Legal Name Phone Number Email

G&c Universal Trucking Corp (786) 451-6639 📧 JORGE2019GR@GMAIL.COM

(mailto:JORGE2019GR@GMAIL.CO
M)

MC/MX/FF Number EIN Number Location

MC-1249228 863809209 520 W 35th Pl Hialeah, Fl 33012, Us

https://dot.report/
https://dot.report/usdot/FL
https://dot.report/usdot/FL/Hialeah
https://dot.report/usdot/3638341
https://dot.report/usdot/3638341
https://dot.report/refresh.php?dot=3638341
mailto:JORGE2019GR@GMAIL.COM


Dear Personnel Manager
The person named herein has applied to this company for employment in a safety-sensitive position, Your finding the
applicant as a past employer. Will you kindly reply to this inquiry respecting this applicant. As you will read waiver stated
above, all liability of you and your company has been released by the applican .

 You may reply 

Page 4 of 44

03/29/23

594395458Jorge Alberto Varela OTR Drive

G&C UNIVERSAL TRUCKING CORP (USDOT 3638341)

INACTIVE

Jorge varela (Mar 29, 2023 10:24 CDT) Safety Manager (Mar 29, 2023 10:49 CDT)





Dear Personnel Manager
The person named herein has applied to this company for employment in a safety-sensitive position, Your finding the
applicant as a past employer. Will you kindly reply to this inquiry respecting this applicant. As you will read waiver stated
above, all liability of you and your company has been released by the applican .

 You may reply 

Page 5 of 44

03/29/23

594395458Jorge Alberto Varela OTR Drive

(708) 501-7588BONY TRANSPORTATION (USDOT 2964355)
16W289 83rd St A, Burr Ridge, IL 60527

Jorge varela (Mar 29, 2023 10:24 CDT) Safety Manager (Mar 29, 2023 10:49 CDT)


